

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Text

File #: RES 15-1317, Version: 1

Approving the May 1, 2015 Wage and Fringe Adjustment between the City of Saint Paul and the North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters. (Laid over from July 22.)

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves and ratifies the attached May 1, 2015 Wage and Fringe Adjustment between the City of Saint Paul and the North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters.